

2016 GAS WELL AND RECIRCULATION LATERAL
 Project: CONSTRUCTION
 Location: SIOUX FALLS REGIONAL SANITARY LANDFILL

A/E Firm: BURNS & MCDONNELL ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 344,600.00	Dot Energy Solutions, Inc. 146 Highway 138, Suite 309 Monroe, GA	Landfill Drilling & Piping Specialists, LLC 1001 Arboretum Drive, Suite 3 Waunakee, WI	Terra Engineering, & Construction Corporation 2409 Vondron Road Madison, WI
Address: 8201 NORMAN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 300	Budget: \$ 395,000.00	Address: Suite 309 Monroe, GA	Address: Drive, Suite 3 Waunakee, WI	Address: Road Madison, WI
City/State/Zip: BLOOMINGTON, MN 55437	Letting Date: 01/28/16	City/State/Zip: 30655	City/State/Zip: 53597	City/State/Zip: 53718
Phone No.: 605.271.5458	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 678.523.4127	Phone No.: 608.709.2722	Phone No.: 608.210.3919

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION RECIRCULATION HEAD COMPONENTS AND SPECIAL CONNECTIONS	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 37,250.00	\$ 37,250.00
2		SPECIAL CONNECTIONS	EA	1	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
3		SPECIAL 4" RECIRCULATION LATERAL SOLID PIPE	LF	725	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,325.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 15,950.00
4		SPECIAL 4" RECIRCULATION LATERAL PERFORATED PIPE	LF	375	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 1,931.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,500.00
5		SPECIAL PERFORATED PIPE TRENCH AND INSTALLATION	LF	375	\$ 14.50	\$ 5,437.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 11,625.00
6		SPECIAL SHREDDED TIRE PLACEMENT AND GEOTEXTILE GRANULAR BED HEAD COMPONENTS AND SPECIAL CONNECTIONS	CY	630	\$ 9.50	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 11,655.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,190.00
7		SPECIAL 4" GRANULAR BED LATERAL SOLID PIPE	EA	1	\$ 6,295.00	\$ 6,295.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
8		SPECIAL 4" GRANULAR BED PERFORATED PIPE	LF	640	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 14,080.00
9		SPECIAL 4" GRANULAR BED PERFORATED PIPE	LF	305	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,812.50	\$ 22.10	\$ 6,740.50	\$ 42.50	\$ 12,962.50
10		SPECIAL SHREDDED TIRE PLACEMENT AND GEOTEXTILE	CY	2110	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,660.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,880.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 27,430.00
11		SPECIAL 4" GAS LOOP SOLID PIPE	LF	140	\$ 7.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 525.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 560.00
12		SPECIAL 4" GAS LOOP PERFORATED PIPE	LF	760	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,040.00
13		SPECIAL CELL 2 WELL DRILLING AND CASING INSTALLATION	VF	135	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 16,470.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 19,845.00
14		SPECIAL ABANDON BOREHOLE EXCAVATION CELL 2	VF	100	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 6,100.00
15		SPECIAL 2" AIR SUPPLY PIPE INSTALLATION	LF	370	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,405.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,405.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,480.00
16		SPECIAL 3" CONDENSATE PIPE INSTALLATION	LF	140	\$ 7.75	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,340.00
17		SPECIAL 6" LFG LATERAL INSTALLATION	LF	410	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 13,632.50	\$ 35.50	\$ 14,555.00
18		SPECIAL DRAIN PIT INSTALLATION WELL DRILLING AND CASING INSTALLATION	LS	1	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00
19		SPECIAL EAST AREA	VF	1015	\$ 100.00	\$ 101,500.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 112,665.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 123,830.00
20		SPECIAL ABANDON BOREHOLE EXCAVATION EAST AREA	VF	100	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 6,100.00
21		SPECIAL 2" AIR SUPPLY PIPE EXTENSION	LF	1200	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00
22		SPECIAL 3" LEACHATE/LFG PIPE EXTENSION	LF	1500	\$ 7.75	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 48,000.00
23		SPECIAL DPW PIPE EXTENSION TIE-IN TO EXISTING	EA	8	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00
24		SPECIAL SUMP DPW PIPE TIE-IN TO EXISTING	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,720.00
25		SPECIAL 3" CONDENSATE FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION TIE-IN TO EXISTING 3" CONDENSATE	LF	340	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 6,715.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 9,860.00
26		SPECIAL FORCEMAIN	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
27		SPECIAL TIE-IN TO EXISTING HEADER PIPE	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,255.00	\$ 1,255.00
28		SPECIAL HEADER PIPE POTHOLE	EA	2	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
29		SPECIAL PERMANENT SEEDING	SY	3500	\$ 1.92	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,800.00
30	731.0100	FERTILIZER	SY	3500	\$ 1.92	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 0.08	\$ 280.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 350.00
31	732.0200	MULCH	SY	3500	\$ 1.92	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 350.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,225.00
32		SPECIAL DPW 7.07 REGRADING	LS	1	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
33		SPECIAL HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
34		SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING AND STAKING	LS	1	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00
35		SPECIAL AS-BUILT SURVEYING AND DRAFTING	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid	\$341,780.00	Total Bid	\$361,804.25	Total Bid	\$436,947.50